
0 1 2 3 4 5

G13- C55

SAN JUAN DE

CAMARONES

G13- C65

COACOYOLE

G13- C75

GUADALUPE DE

LOS REYES

G13- C56

SAN GREGORIO

G13- C66
SAN PEDRO DE

AZAFRANES

G13- C76

SAN FRANCISCO DE

LOS LOBOS

G13- C57

SAN FRANCISCO

SANTA MAR˝A DE
OT` EZ

G13- C77

SAN MIGUEL DE
CRUCES

G13- C67

24  15’

24  45’

25  00’ 25  00’

24  30’

106  20’106  40’ 106  00’ 105  40’
24  15’

24  30’

24  45’

105  40’106  00’106  20’106  40’

GOLFO DE M XICO

OC
ANO PAC˝FICO

E.U.A.

DURANGO

4-87.61

5-86.57

6-71.12

11-77.22

12-75.05

13-98.42

17-102.14

21-81.77
24-81.3

26-74.25
27-79.12

29-77.45

30-91.88

31-87.59
32-91.98

33-97.92

34-105.39

41-88.81
42-83.16

43-79.72

44-103.3

46-93.76 47-110.63

56-99.51

59-90.55

60-89.3

62-105

64-86.64

67-98.03

68-90.5

71-81.65

73-132.28

74-79.18

86-70.71

91-162.19 99-84.14

100-90.48

101-69.86
103-114.95

104-59.02

106-70.61 110-96.49
111-101.12

112-66.77

113-82.04

119-83.65

124-111.84

127-107.02
129-91.83

130-110.26

142-80.33
145-91.24

146-112.54

155-98.31

158-99.96

164-138.75

174-98.36

175-101.46

180-68.73
181-48.73

183-94.46

1-67.45
3-105.19

14-93.68

15-79.91

9-84.54

40-118.53

39-65.5

51-67.04

23-86.68

22-88.46

38-149.4

50-91.82

57-136.34

19-116.64

28-88.23

25-87.04

52-101.18

70-73.51

82-76.64

75-102.73

58-114.08

80-65.63

98-105.07

97-100
96-108.37

93-127.59

102-119.68

85-107.73

128-67.1

116-73.06

138-91.77

131-120.71

139-87.44

132-74.96

140-82.89

133-253.32

168-99.71

184-72.05

170-84.64

151-102.31

178-88.57

176-121.71

157-92.97

10-84.7

37-80.28

65-133.62

79-115.21

54-134.29

53-94.21

61-88.28

108-111.42

143-75.57

137-58.43

136-80.34

147-67.94

117-107.7
118-95.7

153-96.31

182-80

172-35.65

173-70.89

159-81.71
160-65.56

150-84.81

7-71.26

2-64.71

16-118.59

8-139.17

49-179.39

18-89.98

45-134.02

48-131.29

35-125.34

36-113.78

20-134.83

69-106.23

63-176.81

78-191.8

76-123.49

77-121.55

72-176.46

55-127.78

66-190.07

81-164.36

115-99.8

92-59.89 94-179.2

107-169.87

109-139.81

95-116.75

87-109.51

88-156.5

89-136.66

83-206.81

114-361.97
105-254.76

122-152.5

123-150.27

148-208.96

125-85.73

120-77.48

141-264.5

121-397.43

126-412.55

135-223.28134-196.68

156-103.99

154-112.21

166-261.8

167-264.81

165-228.51
163-205.11

161-241.11

171-175.49

152-199.3

179-61.64

169-87.53

177-99.54

149-42.08

90-139.76

84-154.57

144-84.09

162-48.47

A
.R

eyes

A . Cor
pu

s

A. Tomate
s

A
.S

antiago
de

B
ozos

A. G ran de

R
. S

an
t a

F
Ø

A. Santa
C

ru
z

A
.S

antiago
d

e

Bozos

A
. Zapotillo

A

. H
ondo

A. Santa Efige nia

R
. S

an
ta

FØ

A. San Marcos

A

. Ta r ula

A. San Marcos

A
. e

l V

era
no

R. C

u
a

na

A
. L

os

Algodones

A. El A renal Huinor

A. La Quebrad a

R. De Los R em

ed
ios

A. L
os

Pi
ni

to
s

A
. E

l Potrero

A
. E

l Presidio

R
.E

lP
re

si
d

io

R. Los Remedios

A. El Pino

A. El Palm
ito

A. C
ue

va
De Las

M
osc

as

A. La Mesa

R

. E

l P
re

sid
io

R.La Cupia

R. De Lo s Rem

ed
ios

A. Los Arrayales

A. La C
andelaria

A. El C

hi
ri

m
oy

o

A
. E

l Chap
alo

te

A. Grande

C. JUDAS

C. ALTO
EL CARRIZO

C. ALTO
EL CHIRIMOYO

M
E

SA
 T

O
R

T
U

G
A

S

C. COLORADO

C. BUENAVISTA

800

900

1000

1000

1100

1100

1100

1200

1200

1300

1300

1300

1400

1400

1400

1500

1500

1500

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1700

1700

1700

1800

18
00

1800

1800

1900

1900

1900

19
00

2000

2000

20
00

2000

2100

2100

2100

2200

2200

2200

2200

2200

2300

2300

2100

2200

2300

2300

2300

2300

2400

2400

2400

2300

24
00

2400

23
00

22
00

2200

21
00

2500

2500

2500

2600

2600

2600

26
00

2600

27
00

2700

27
00

24
00

2500

800

900

900

10
00

1000

10
00

1100

1100

1100

1200

1200

1300

1300

1400

1400

1500

1500

25
00

25
00

2500

24
00

2400

24
00

24
00

2400

25
00

2500

2300

2300

2300

2400

24
00

2500

26
00

22
00

22
00

22
00

22
00

21
00

2100

2100

20
00

2000

20
00

20
00

20
00

19
00

1800

1800

1800

1800

1700

17
00

1700

1600

1600

1600

1600

15
00

1500

1500

14
00

1400

1400

13
00

1300

1300

1200

1200

1200

12
00

1100

2300

90
0

90
0 90

0

1000

1000

1000

1100

1000

11
00

1100

11
00

11
00

12
00

12
00

1200

1200

1100

1300

1300

1300

1300

14
00

1400

15
00

1500

1600

1600

1700

1700

1800

1800

19
00

19
00

2000

21
00

23
00 2300

2300

1400

14
00

1600

1300

1500

15
00

1500

1300

12
00

1200

1100

1100

1100

1300

1300

1300

1300

16
00

1600

1500

1400

1800

1700

1700

1700

1600

1600

1600

1600

1500

1500

1500

14
00

1400

1300

12
00

500

50
0

500

600

600

600

600

700

700

80
0

800

80
0

90
0

900

900

900

1000

1000

1000

10
00

10
00

900

1000

11
00

1100

11
00

12
00

1200

12
00

1200

1200
1200

13
00

1300

13
00

13
00

14
00

1400

1100

1400

1500

1500

16
00

1700

18
00

2100

600

700

70
0

700

800

80
0

800

800

90
0

900

900
900

900

900

1000

1000

10
00

1000

1100

1100

1100

1100

1200

12
00

1200

1200

1200

1200

1300

1300

1300

1300

14
00

14
00

1400

1500

15
00

1500

1600

1700

17
00

1800

19
00

19
00

900

1200

12
00

1200

1300

1300

1400

1400

1500

1500

1600

16
00

1600

16
00

17
00

1800

18
00

1800

18
00

1900

2000

2000

21
00

21
00

21
00

2200

2200

2300

2600

1500

1500

1400

1700

1700

1800

1800

1800

18
00

20
00

2000

2100

21
00

2200
2200

2200

2300

2400

25
00

24
00

2600

2700

27
00

2700

27
00

90
0

900

900

800

900

1000

1000

10
00

11
00

1100

11
00

1100

1200

12
00

1200

13
00

1300

13
00

1300

13
00

1300

1400

1400

14
00

1500

1500

1600

16
00

1600

1700

1700

1700

1800

1800

1900

2000

2000

20
00

2000

2100

60
0

60
0

700

2100

90
0

900

80
0

11
00

1300

14
00

12
00

12
00

10
00

11
00

11
00

12
00

11
00

1300

13
00

14
00

15
00

16
00

16
00

1700

17
0018

00

19
00

19
00

21
00

21
00

2200

22
00

24
00

2500

2500
2600

2700

700

700

80
0

800

80
0

900

900

90
0

90
0

900

1000

1000

1100

1100

1100

1200

1200

1300

1300

1300

1300

1400

1400

1500

1500

15
00

1500

1400

1400

1600

1600

1600

1600

17
00

18
00

19
00

19
00

1900

2000

21
00

2100

2100

2200

22
00

13
00

1500

16
00

17
00

19
00

2500

2600

23
00

2100

2200

2100
2000

2300 2400

1900

2200

1900

1800

1800

1800

1700

1700

17
00

1400

1300

1700

1600

16
00

1500

1500

1500

1400

1400

1300

1300

1300

1200

12
00

1200

1200

1100

1100

1000

1000

90
0

1900

1900

2000

2200

10
00

1000

800

900

1100

1400

1200

1600 14
00 17

00

1200 1400
1500

16
00

1800

11
00

12
00

1100 1600

17
00

1700

1800

18
00

17
00 14

00

1400

1600

1900

1200 18
00

1300

1400

1000

1200

13
00

1300

1200

16
00

18
00

15
00

1500

1700

700

1700

900

1100

1100

600

600

900

1300

60
0

500

800

800

70
0

900

600

500

80
0

700

900

10
00

1100

700

700

60
0

600

90
0

90
0 800

700

700

1000

1000

80
0

800

900

1800

11
00

1400

1600

1600

12
00

1000

1000

12
00

1200

11
00

11
00

1100

1300

800

14
00

700

60
0

800

17
00

15
00

12
00

13
00

1600

1500

1100
1300

1500

1700

20
00

1900

1800

1600

19
00

1900

1700

1800

20
00

2100

2400

2500

2300

1500

20
00

1200

1300

1900

20
00

1000

1700

17
00

1900

2400

1400

19
00

2100

1500

1000

1100

1700

17
00

16
00

2000

1800

17
00

1400

15
00

19
00

1900

19
00

2000

2000

16
00

2100

2100

1900

22
00

2400

24
00

21
00

20
00

2000

20
00

2200

22
00

2200

2600

26
00

27
00

2500

16
00

1700

21
00

19
00

1400

700 1200

12
00

1400
1300

1400

1100

1100

10
00

15
00 1600

1200

13
00

1700

900 1500

1700

18
00

1200

1100

1000

1900 1700

19
00

19
00

1900

1900

15
00

15
00

1500

15
00

1400

16
00

1600 1700

18
00

1800

1800

2000

2100

2200

2200

23
00

23
00

2400

24
00

2500 26
00

1000

1300

800

700

600

700

900

80
0

800

700

1100

1000 1000

10001400

14
001700

1200

1200 1100

90
0

70
0

800

1800 16
00

20
00

1800 15
00

1500

14
00

16
00

13
00

22
00

1900

2300

20
00

1800

2500

2500

24
00

2400

24
00

2600

2600

1400

23
00

2300

27
00

2000

1900

19
00

2500

1400

1400

1200

1600

2000

2000

1800

18
00

1100

1700

2000

2100

1500

11
00

1100

1300 13
00

1200

1500

1000

1200

1600

900

90
0

800

1000

70
0

900

900

1100

1200

1400

1800

1100

80
0

1000
1000

800

1400

1700
1600

1200

13
00

10
00

15
00

1200

1400

1100

1300

1200

1400

1700

1900

20
00

20
00

1800

1100

14
00

11
00

1800
1700

17
00

1600

15
00

1800
1900

1800

1600

17
00

1500

1800

1600

22
00

21
00

21
00

C
O

R
D

N
 E

L 
C

A
PU

LL
IT

O

C. EL PE OL

900

1000

900

C. LA PETACA

11
00

800

80
0

80
0 1000

C. EL RINC N

700

600

900

C. LA CAMPANA

2800

2400

1500

1500

1300

900

1300

24
00

23
00

2500

1900

11
00

27
15

00
0 

m
. N

2710000

106  20’
106  00’106  05’106  10’106  15’370000 8075 85 90 395000

106  00’106  05’106  10’106  15’106  20’ 365000 m. E 70 75 80 85 90 395000
24  30’

24  35’

24  40’

24  45’

2735000

15

20

25

30

20

25

30

27
35

00
0

24  45’

24  40’

24  35’

24  30’

DE LOS REMEDIOS

VADO

EL GRANIZO

VADO

LAGUNETAS

LA LAGUNITA

EL VERANO

VADO

EL CABUCHE

VADO

LOS TOMATES

VADO

VADO

LA CAMPANILLA

LOS CARDOS

MANZANILLO

BOZOS

MANZANILLAS

DE OLIVO

SIERRA SANTA

LAS MESAS

CARRIZO DE LA PETACA

LA BELLEZA

ZAPOTES

BANOBI

MESA COLORADA

EL POTRERO

SAN PABLO

SOPLADERO

EL CHIVERO

VADO

LA HIGUERITA

PUERTO DE
SAN RAFAEL

LA LAGUNA

LA CUPIA

EL RINC N

SANTA F

EL RINC N

LAS HIGUERAS

EL PALMAR

EL POTRERO CHACALA

LA CAMPANA

LOS HUISACHES

EL AVIADERO

MESA TORTUGAS

SANTA CRUZ

EL BARRUECO

VADO

LOS ARROYOS

LA CI NEGUITA CHACALA

SANTA MAR˝A

LA CI NEGA CHACALA

CI NEGA

CI NEGA

EL VERANO

SAN PEDRO
DE AZAFRANES

SAN JUAN
Ag,Cu
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OROZCO
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Au,Ag,Pb,Cu
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Au,Ag
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Au,Ag,Pb
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Au,Ag,Pb,Zn
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Au,Ag,Pb
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Au,Ag,Pb
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